Leg Ranking Chart

Leg

10

11

12
13

14

Leg Ends At

TumTum Road

Thompson Gate

Shotpouch Creek

Rd

Harlan-Burnt
Woods Road

Old Mill

Mile Post 15

Rusty Bridge

Updike Road

Elk City County
Park

Cannon Quarry
Boat Ramp

Toledo Train
Museum

Mile Post 9

Sawyer's Landing

Rogue Brewery

Leg Distance
(miles)

4.9

3.54

3.81

3.92

7.1

5.9

5.9

4.33

4.65

5.9

4.05

3.9
4.86

5.8

Total Distance
(miles)

4.9

8.44

12.25

16.17

23.27

29.17

35.07

394

44.05

49.95

54

57.9
62.76

68.56

Terrain

Gravel, flat to
rolling hills

Gravel, steep hill

Gravel, hilly

Gravel, mostly
flat

Paved, rolling
hills

Mostly gravel,
mostly flat

Gravel, mostly
flat

Gravel, mostly
flat

Gravel, mostly
flat

Paved, rolling
hills

Paved, hilly

Paved, hilly
Paved, flat

Paved, hills,
bridge

Difficulty

10

12

14

13

11



