Leg Ranking Chart

Leg	Leg Ends At	Leg Distance (miles)	Total Distance (miles)	Terrain	Difficulty
1	TumTum Road	4.9	4.9	Gravel, flat to rolling hills	6
2	Thompson Gate	3.54	8.44	Gravel, steep hill	10
3	Shotpouch Creek Rd	3.81	12.25	Gravel, hilly	12
4	Harlan-Burnt Woods Road	3.92	16.17	Gravel, mostly flat	14
5	Old Mill	7.1	23.27	Paved, rolling hills	1
6	Mile Post 15	5.9	29.17	Mostly gravel, mostly flat	3
7	Rusty Bridge	5.9	35.07	Gravel, mostly flat	2
8	Updike Road	4.33	39.4	Gravel, mostly flat	13
9	Elk City County Park	4.65	44.05	Gravel, mostly flat	7
10	Cannon Quarry Boat Ramp	5.9	49.95	Paved, rolling hills	4
11	Toledo Train Museum	4.05	54	Paved, hilly	8
12	Mile Post 9	3.9	57.9	Paved, hilly	11
13	Sawyer's Landing	4.86	62.76	Paved, flat	9
14	Rogue Brewery	5.8	68.56	Paved, hills, bridge	5